
PSL Corrections is located in bldg. 2 2nd floor 



Current Options for Public Transit to NSF Arlington 

PSL Corrections  



Current Options for Public Transit to NSF Arlington 

3 

• Arlington Transit Route 42 
• Stop directly in front of NSF Arlington 
• Connects to Pentagon, Clarendon, Virginia Square and Ballston Metro Stations 

• Runs every 25-30 minutes 

• WMATA Bus Route 16  
(applicable routes that begin with 16 that leave the Pentagon: 16A, 16B, 16D, 16J, & 16P) 
• Stop at corner of Columbia Pike and South Courthouse Rd. (~1/4 mile walk from front gate) 
• Connects to Pentagon Metro and to Bailey’s Crossroads area 
• Runs every 5-10 minutes 



As of: 6/15/15

Route 1  Pentagon • Suffolk Building 
(5611 Columbia Pike)
Days/ Hours of Operations: Mon- Fri, 7:20 am – 4:40 pm

1

23

4
Su�olk Building
5611 Columbia Pike

Naval Support 
Facility Arlington
701 S Courthouse Rd.

Arlington Hall 
National Guard Bureau 
111 S. George Mason Dr.

The Pentagon
Pentagon Transit Center

Pentagon Bus Bay L11
Connect to Metrorail, Metrobus, 
local and commuter buses

Naval Support 
Facility Arlington

Arlington Hall
National Guard Bureau

Suffolk Building

Buses every 30-60 minutes

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE (DoD) SHUTTLE ROUTE MAP	

Operated by: 
The Navy

Dispatcher: 
202-685-1738/1746  

Base map data source:
2012 Microsoft Bing Maps
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Note:
Exact route may deviate between stops depending on traffic conditions. Please plan to arrive at your stop 10 minutes before the 
scheduled departure. 
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As of: 6/15/15

Route 1  Pentagon • Suffolk Building
Bus Stop Area Maps
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Operated by: 
The Navy

Dispatcher: 
202-685-1738/1746  

Base map data source: 
2012 ESRI Maps



DoD Bus Schedule
ROUTE 1 L11

PENTAGON TRANSIT CENTER

DEPARTURES  APPROXIMATELY  EVERY                   MINUTES30-60
Dispatcher
(202) 685-1738/1746

SUFFOLK BLDG - Pentagon (INBOUND)Pentagon - SUFFOLK BLDG (OUTBOUND)

*Please arrive 10 minutes prior to your scheduled departure*

BUS 1

BUS 1

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 2

BUS 2

7:45 am

8:45 am

9:15 am

9:45 am

10:15 am

10:45 am

11:15 am

11:45 am

12:15 pm

12:45 pm

1:15 pm

1:45 pm

2:15 pm

3:15 pm

4:15 pm

7:55 am

8:55 am

9:25 am

9:55 am

10:25 am

10:55 am

11:25 am

11:55 am

12:25 pm

12:55 pm

1:25 pm

1:55 pm

2:25 pm

3:25 pm

4:25 pm

8:00 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:30 pm

4:30 pm

8:10 am

9:10 am

9:40 am

10:10 am

10:40 am

11:10 am

11:40 am

12:10 pm

12:40 pm

1:10 pm

1:40 pm

2:10 pm

2:40 pm

3:40 pm

4:40 pm

Bus 
Arlington 

Hall
5611 Columbia Pike

(Suffolk Bldg)
Pentagon Transit

Center
(PTC)

Pentagon Transit
Center
(PTC)

NSF
Arlington*

BUS 1

BUS 1

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 1

BUS 2

BUS 2

7:20 am

8:20 am

9:20 am

9:50 am

10:20 am

10:50 am

11:20 am

11:50 am

12:20 pm

12:50 pm

1:20 pm

1:50 pm

2:20 pm

2:50 pm

3:50 pm

7:30 am

8:30 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:00 pm

7:35 am

8:35 am

9:35 am

10:05 am

10:35 am

11:05 am

11:35 am

12:05 pm

12:35 pm

1:05 pm

1:35 pm

2:05 pm

2:35 pm

3:05 pm

4:05 pm

7:45 am

8:45 am

9:45 am

10:15 am

10:45 am

11:15 am

11:45 am

12:15 pm

12:45 pm

1:15 pm

1:45 pm

2:15 pm

2:45 pm

3:15 pm

4:15 pm

Bus 
Arlington 

Hall
5611 Columbia Pike

(Suffolk Bldg)
NSF

Arlington*

Updated as of 07/08/2013



    Ballston – Pentagon          Pentagon City on Weekends

GO GREEN
WITH ART!

GO GREEN WITH ART!

GO GREEN WITH ART!

SHIRLINGTON 

Bus Schedule
Effective 6.1.08

The Art of Getting Around Arlington

Shirlington-Nauck-Pentagon City

NAUCK PENTAGON CITY

82ART 82 Shirlington-Nauck-Pentagon City

ART 42

Regular Fares can also be paid with a 7 Day Regional Bus Pass (loaded on SmarTrip), a gold ART token, 
or a green iRide token (teens only).  You can buy tokens or purchase SmarTrip cards and add value or a 
7 day pass to them at any Commuter Store or Mobile Commuter Store, or online at commuterdirect.com.
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Effective December 13, 2015

ART buses on this route are fully ADA accessible with wheelchair ramps, priority seating and audible stop announcements. Arlington 
County Government provides accommodations for qualified individuals with disabilities as described in the Americans with Disabilities 
Act. To arrange for an accommodation, please call 703-228-RIDE (703-228-7433), TDD: 711, or email questions@commuterdirect.com.

 *Transfers must be made within 2 hours.

Las tarifas regulares también se pueden pagar con un Pase de Bus Regional de 7 Días (cargado en 
SmarTrip), un token dorado ART o un token verde iRide (con una identificación de estudiante válida). Puede 
comprar pases o tarjetas SmarTrip y cargarles dinero o un pase de 7 días en cualquier tienda Commuter 
Store o Mobile Commuter Store, o en Internet en commuterdirect.com (en inglés).

 *TRANSBORDOS DEBEN HACERSE DENTRO DE DOS HORAS.

Transfers Using SmarTrip Card*

Teens receive the 85¢ teen fare on ART only when paying with
cash, a green iRide token or a student iRide SmarTrip card.
Transfer costs between ART and other transit systems may vary 
for teens using the Student iRide SmarTrip card.

Cash Fare w/     ART to Metrorail           ART to ART or ART
Fare SmarTrip Card     or Metrorail to ART         to/from Metrobus

$1.75 $1.75     50¢ discount                        Free

 85¢ 85¢     50¢ discount                        Free

85¢ 85¢     50¢ discount                        Free 

85¢  

ART 42 FARES 
Adults 

Senior Citizens (ages 65+) 

People w/Disabilities 
(w/WMATA ID or Medicare card)

Teens 
(w/middle or high school ID)

Transbordos usando tarjeta SmarTrip*

Los adolescentes reciben la tarifa para adolescentes de 85¢ 
en ART solamente cuando pagan en efectivo, con el vale verde 
iRide o con la tarjeta Student iRide SmarTrip. Los costos de 
transbordo entre ART y otros sistemas de transporte público 
pueden variar al usar la tarjeta Student iRide SmarTrip.

Tarifa Tarifa con       ART a Metrorail                ART a ART o ART
Regular SmarTrip      o Metrorail a ART           a/desde Metrobus  

 $1.75 $1.75      50¢ de descuento                     gratis

 85¢ 85¢      50¢ de descuento                     gratis

85¢ 85¢      50¢ de descuento                     gratis 

  85¢ 

    
TARIFAS ART 42 
Adultos 

Adultos mayores (65 años a más) 

Personas con discapacidad 
(con identificación WMATA o 
tarjeta Medicare)

Adolescentes 
(con identificación de escuela 
media o secundaria)

On Saturday and Sunday ART 42 
goes to the Pentagon City Metro 
instead of the Pentagon Metro.

Weekends Only



 

6:00 6:07 6:13 6:19 6:27
6:17 6:24 6:30 6:36 6:44
6:34 6:41 6:47 6:53 7:01
6:51 6:58 7:04 7:10 7:18
7:08 7:15 7:21 7:27 7:35
7:25 7:32 7:38 7:44 7:52
7:42 7:49 7:55 8:01 8:09
7:59 8:06 8:12 8:18 8:26
8:16 8:23 8:29 8:35 8:43
8:33 8:40 8:46 8:52 9:00
8:50 8:57 9:03 9:09 9:17
9:07 9:14 9:20 9:26 9:34
9:24 9:31 9:37 9:43 9:51
9:58 10:05 10:11 10:17 10:25

10:32 10:39 10:45 10:51 10:59
11:06 11:13 11:19 11:25 11:33
11:40 11:47 11:53 11:59 12:07
12:14 12:21 12:27 12:33 12:41
12:48 12:55 1:01 1:07 1:15

1:22 1:29 1:35 1:41 1:49
1:56 2:03 2:09 2:15 2:23
2:30 2:37 2:43 2:49 2:57
3:04 3:11 3:17 3:23 3:31
3:38 3:45 3:51 3:57 4:05
3:55 4:02 4:08 4:14 4:22
4:12 4:19 4:25 4:31 4:39
4:29 4:36 4:42 4:48 4:56
4:46 4:53 4:59 5:05 5:13
5:03 5:10 5:16 5:22 5:30
5:20 5:27 5:33 5:39 5:47
5:37 5:44 5:50 5:56 6:04
5:54 6:01 6:07 6:13 6:21
6:11 6:18 6:24 6:30 6:38
6:28 6:35 6:41 6:47 6:55
6:45 6:52 6:58 7:04 7:12
7:02 7:09 7:15 7:21 7:29
7:19 7:26 7:32 7:38 7:46
7:53 8:00 8:06 8:12 8:20
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 Monday–Friday 

Eastbound

Lunes–Viernes 
Dirección
Este

ART 42

Bold Shaded numerals 
are PM Times

Números sombreados en 
negrita son horas PM



 

6:32 6:40 6:47 6:56 7:05
6:49 6:57 7:04 7:13 7:22
7:06 7:14 7:21 7:30 7:39
7:23 7:31 7:38 7:47 7:56
7:40 7:48 7:55 8:04 8:13
7:57 8:05 8:12 8:21 8:30
8:14 8:22 8:29 8:38 8:47
8:31 8:39 8:46 8:55 9:04
8:48 8:56 9:03 9:12 9:21
9:05 9:13 9:20 9:29 9:38
9:22 9:30 9:37 9:46 9:55
9:56 10:04 10:11 10:20 10:29

10:30 10:38 10:45 10:54 11:03
11:04 11:12 11:19 11:28 11:37
11:38 11:46 11:53 12:02 12:11
12:12 12:20 12:27 12:36 12:45
12:46 12:54 1:01 1:10 1:19

1:20 1:28 1:35 1:44 1:53
1:54 2:02 2:09 2:18 2:27
2:28 2:36 2:43 2:52 3:01
3:02 3:10 3:17 3:26 3:35
3:19 3:27 3:34 3:43 3:52
3:36 3:44 3:51 4:00 4:09
3:53 4:01 4:08 4:17 4:26
4:10 4:18 4:25 4:34 4:43
4:27 4:35 4:42 4:51 5:00
4:44 4:52 4:59 5:08 5:17
5:01 5:09 5:16 5:25 5:34
5:18 5:26 5:33 5:42 5:51
5:35 5:43 5:50 5:59 6:08
5:52 6:00 6:07 6:16 6:25
6:09 6:17 6:24 6:33 6:42
6:26 6:34 6:41 6:50 6:59
6:43 6:51 6:58 7:07 7:16
7:00 7:08 7:15 7:24 7:33
7:17 7:25 7:32 7:41 7:50
7:34 7:42 7:49 7:58 8:07
7:51 7:59 8:06 8:15 8:24
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Monday–Friday 
Westbound

Lunes–Viernes 
Dirección
Oeste

ART 42

Bold Shaded numerals 
are PM Times

Números sombreados en 
negrita son horas PM
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6:45 6:52 6:58 7:04 7:12
7:19 7:26 7:32 7:38 7:46
7:53 8:00 8:06 8:12 8:20
8:27 8:34 8:40 8:46 8:54
9:01 9:08 9:14 9:20 9:28
9:35 9:42 9:48 9:54 10:02

10:09 10:16 10:22 10:28 10:36
10:43 10:50 10:56 11:02 11:10
11:17 11:24 11:30 11:36 11:44
11:51 11:58 12:04 12:10 12:18
12:25 12:32 12:38 12:44 12:52
12:59 1:06 1:12 1:18 1:26

1:33 1:40 1:46 1:52 2:00
2:07 2:14 2:20 2:26 2:34
2:41 2:48 2:54 3:00 3:08
3:15 3:22 3:28 3:34 3:42
3:49 3:56 4:02 4:08 4:16
4:23 4:30 4:36 4:42 4:50
4:57 5:04 5:10 5:16 5:24
5:31 5:38 5:44 5:50 5:58
6:05 6:12 6:18 6:24 6:32
6:39 6:46 6:52 6:58 7:06
7:13 7:20 7:26 7:32 7:40
7:47 7:54 8:00 8:06 8:14
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Sábado  
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Este

ART 42

Bold Shaded 
numerals are 
PM Times

Números 
sombreados 
en negrita son 
horas PM
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7:16 7:24 7:31 7:39 7:47
7:50 7:58 8:05 8:13 8:21
8:24 8:32 8:39 8:47 8:55
8:58 9:06 9:13 9:21 9:29
9:32 9:40 9:47 9:55 10:03

10:06 10:14 10:21 10:29 10:37
10:40 10:48 10:55 11:03 11:11
11:14 11:22 11:29 11:37 11:45
11:48 11:56 12:03 12:11 12:19
12:22 12:30 12:37 12:45 12:53
12:56 1:04 1:11 1:19 1:27

1:30 1:38 1:45 1:53 2:01
2:04 2:12 2:19 2:27 2:35
2:38 2:46 2:53 3:01 3:09
3:12 3:20 3:27 3:35 3:43
3:46 3:54 4:01 4:09 4:17
4:20 4:28 4:35 4:43 4:51
4:54 5:02 5:09 5:17 5:25
5:28 5:36 5:43 5:51 5:59
6:02 6:10 6:17 6:25 6:33
6:36 6:44 6:51 6:59 7:07
7:10 7:18 7:25 7:33 7:41
7:44 7:52 7:59 8:07 8:15
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Bold Shaded 
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PM Times
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sombreados 
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horas PM
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7:00 7:07 7:13 7:19 7:27
7:34 7:41 7:47 7:53 8:01
8:08 8:15 8:21 8:27 8:35
8:42 8:49 8:55 9:01 9:09
9:16 9:23 9:29 9:35 9:43
9:50 9:57 10:03 10:09 10:17

10:24 10:31 10:37 10:43 10:51
10:58 11:05 11:11 11:17 11:25
11:32 11:39 11:45 11:51 11:59
12:06 12:13 12:19 12:25 12:33
12:40 12:47 12:53 12:59 1:07

1:14 1:21 1:27 1:33 1:41
1:48 1:55 2:01 2:07 2:15
2:22 2:29 2:35 2:41 2:49
2:56 3:03 3:09 3:15 3:23
3:30 3:37 3:43 3:49 3:57
4:04 4:11 4:17 4:23 4:31
4:38 4:45 4:51 4:57 5:05
5:12 5:19 5:25 5:31 5:39
5:46 5:53 5:59 6:05 6:13
6:20 6:27 6:33 6:39 6:47
6:54 7:01 7:07 7:13 7:21

1 2 3 4 6
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Eastbound

Domingo  
Dirección
Este

ART 42

Bold Shaded 
numerals are 
PM Times

Números 
sombreados 
en negrita son 
horas PM
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7:31 7:39 7:46 7:54 8:02
8:05 8:13 8:20 8:28 8:36
8:39 8:47 8:54 9:02 9:10
9:13 9:21 9:28 9:36 9:44
9:47 9:55 10:02 10:10 10:18

10:21 10:29 10:36 10:44 10:52
10:55 11:03 11:10 11:18 11:26
11:29 11:37 11:44 11:52 12:00
12:03 12:11 12:18 12:26 12:34
12:37 12:45 12:52 1:00 1:08

1:11 1:19 1:26 1:34 1:42
1:45 1:53 2:00 2:08 2:16
2:19 2:27 2:34 2:42 2:50
2:53 3:01 3:08 3:16 3:24
3:27 3:35 3:42 3:50 3:58
4:01 4:09 4:16 4:24 4:32
4:35 4:43 4:50 4:58 5:06
5:09 5:17 5:24 5:32 5:40
5:43 5:51 5:58 6:06 6:14
6:17 6:25 6:32 6:40 6:48
6:51 6:59 7:06 7:14 7:22

6 4 3 2 1

Sunday
Westbound

Domingo  
Dirección
Oeste

ART 42

Bold Shaded 
numerals are 
PM Times

Números 
sombreados 
en negrita son 
horas PM


